
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
SOCIAL JUSTICE AND EMPOWERMENT

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3512
ANSWERED ON:11.08.2015
Castes under OBC Category
Shetti Shri Raju alias Devappa Anna

Will the Minister of SOCIAL JUSTICE AND EMPOWERMENT be pleased to state:

(a) the details of the castes included in the list of backward classes before the implementation of the Mandal Commission, State-wise;
and

(b) the percentage of reservation provided to them in jobs in various States?

Answer
MINISTER OF STATE FOR SOCIAL JUSTICE AND EMPOWERMENT

(SHRI KRHSIAN PAL GURJAR)
(a) The first Central List of OBCs was notified in 1993. The details of the castes included in the list of backward classes before the implementation of the Mandal Commission, State-wise is not maintained in Central Government.
(b) The details are annexed.
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